

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4035 OF 2022
WITH APPLN/978/2021

SAVITA W/O BALASAHEB KADAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Learned Advocate h/f Mr. G.G. Kadam, Advocate for applicant

Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2022

PER COURT :

1 Learned Advocate for the applicant to provide properly and
neatly typed copy of the First Information Report. Stand over to 05.01.2023.

(Abhay S. Waghware, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)