

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4035 OF 2022
WITH APPLN/978/2021**

**SAVITA W/O. BALASAHEB KADAM
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

Mr.G.G.Kadam, Advocate for applicant
Mr.M.M.Nerlikar, APP for respondent no.1

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 23, 2023**

ORDER :-

Since in connected matter, notice has already been issued,
in the present matter, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
21.07.2023. Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.1

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP