

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4035 OF 2022
WITH APPLN/978/2021

SAVITA W/O. BALASAHEB KADAM
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Amit Tandulkar h/f Mr.Kadam Gajanan
G. & Mr.R.B. Ade

APP for Respondent/State : Mr.M.M. Nerlikar

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 21st JULY, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Respondent No.2 is reported to have passed away. Learned Advocate Mr.A.K. Bhosale marks his appearance on behalf of widow of deceased.
2. Leave to amend.
3. Stand over to 3rd August, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/