

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.245 OF 2021

Vijendra Gulabsing Jadhav ... **APPLICANT**

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....  
Mr. R.B. Ade, Advocate for applicants  
Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1  
Mr. A.K. Bhosale, Advocate for respondent No.2.  
.....

**WITH**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2333 OF 2020 WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3375 OF 2022 WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.978 OF 2021 WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4035 OF 2022 WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2615 OF 2021  
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 31st AUGUST, 2023**

**ORDER :**

Leave to amend and place on record copies of police  
papers. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at 2.30 p.m.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

fmp/-