



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.245 OF 2021

Vijendra Gulabsing Jadhav
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.978 OF 2021

Surekha Vijendra Jadhav and others.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2615 OF 2021

Govind Shivajirao Deshmukh and others.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4035 OF 2022

Savita Balasaheb Kadam
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Mr.R.B. Ade, Advocate for applicant
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, APP for Respondents State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 22, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Not before the Bench of which Justice S.G. Chapalgaonkar, is a Member.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-