



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2021
WITH APPLN/245/2021 WITH APPLN/3375/2022
WITH APPLN/4035/2022 WITH APPLN/2615/2021**

Surekha Vijendra Jadhav and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. V.D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. S.R. Sapkal and Mr. Y.A. Jadhav,
Advocates for applicants

Mr. Amit Tandulkar, Advocate h/f Mr. Gajanan Kadam, Advocate for
applicant in APPLN/4035/2022

Mr. V.S. Badakh, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. A.K. Bhosle, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Criminal Application Nos. 2330 of 2020 and 3375 of 2022 be
tagged with these matters.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant in Criminal Application No. 4035
of 2022 submits that by the next date he will carryout the amendment.

3. Stand over to 06th April, 2026 at 02:30 p.m. for final disposal.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD