



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4035 OF 2022**

SAVITA W/O. BALASAHEB KADAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Amit Tandulkar

h/f. Mr. G.G. Kadam

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.S. Badakh

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Bhosle Abhaysinh K.

...

**CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATE : 06<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Stand over to 15.04.2026 at 02:30 p.m.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended till the next date.

**( RAJNISH R. VYAS, J. )**

SPC