

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2021

Surekha W/o Vijendra Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Y. A. Jadhav h/f Mr. Ade Ravindra B., Sapkal Sandip R, Bhosale
Vishwambhar Keshav - Advocate for Applicant

Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal - APP for the State

Mr. Amit Tandulkar h/f Mr. G. G. Kadam – Advocate for Applicants in
Cri. Appln. No. 4035 of 2022

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 2021

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4035 OF 2022

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2615 OF 2021

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3375 OF 2022

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 04TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant is present. Learned
APP for the State seeks time.

2. Learned APP submits that, a copy of the amended Criminal
Application No. 978 of 2021 is not supplied to her.

3. The learned Advocate for the Applicant undertakes to
supply copy of the amended application to the other side before the next
date.

4. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks leave to amend
Criminal Application No. 4035 of 2022.

5. Leave is granted.
6. Amendment be carried out prior to the next date, failing which the Application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
7. Stand over to *18th June, 2026.*

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde